

## WORLD RALLYCROSS OF NORWAY - 17/18 JUNE 2023

FIA WORLD RX1E RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND TWO FIA EUROPEAN RX1 RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND THREE FIA EUROPEAN RX3 RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND THREE FIA EUROPEAN RX2E RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND ONE

## **SUMMONS No 02**

Document No:	02				
From:	The Stewards			Date:	17/06/23
To:	The Team Manager			Time:	10:25
The Stewards having received a report from the FIA Sporting Manager (Reports No 01 & 02) during R1 Portugal for the FIA World Rallycross Championship regarding the Competitor Special One Racing. In relation to the Decision No.01 taken in Portugal part of the decision has been carried over to R2 in Norway for the Competitor and Championship Coordinator to present further information to the stewards regarding this matter					
The team manager for Special One Racing is required to report to the Stewards at 12:00 on the 17/06/23 in relation to the continuation of the incident below.					
Competitor:	Special One Racing				
Reason:	alleged breach of Articles 20.1 and 20.3 of the Sporting regulations of the FIA World Rallycross Championship				
Cheryl LYNCH Chairperson of the	Panel	Horst SEIDEL <b>Steward</b>		Kristian SÆTER Steward	ØΥ
Received by the Co					

Time: .....

Signature: